Pangolin trade figures 2016

28 December
23 December
9 November
1 October

14 September

30 August
29 July

10 July

24 June
13 June
10 June
12 May
12 May
9 April

? March
9 Feb

5 Feb

China
Cameroon
Kenya
Uganda

Ningbo customs,
China

Cameroon
Hong Kong

Hong Kong

Hong Kong
Nigeria
Kenya (KWS)
Hong Kong
Benin
Uganda
Kenya
Cameroon

Singapore

Africa?
Cameroon
Cameroon
Uganda

Nigeria

Cameroon
Ghana

Nigeria
Cameroon
Lagos

Guinea for Laos
Africa?

Africa?

Africa?
Kinshasa (DRC)
Africa

Nigeria

3000

670

500

17

58

128

2100

7300

4000

381

500

130

70

45

500

200

324



Poaching incidents - South Africa

Date Pangolins Arrests Outcome

8 July 2016 1 1 Released

16 August 2016 1 1 Released

19 August 1 4 Released

23 August 2016 1 1 Released

5 September 1 1 Released

3 October 1 1 Compromised, died

10 October 1 0 Released

22 October 1 3 Released

16 November 1 0 Pangolin died from shotgun blast

6 December

Released




Pangolin trade figures 2017

9 January Tanzania Uganda 6000
18 January Douala, Cameroon = Cameroon 5000
2 February Bangkok, Thailand  Kinshasa, DRC 3000
16 February Bangkok, Thailand  DRC 1000
20 March Shanghai, China Africa? 3100
16 April Cameroon Cameroon 118
2 May Kuala Lumpur, Ghana 408
Malasia
4 May Kuala Lumpur, Ghana 304
Malasia

I



Poaching incidents - South Africa

Date location Pangolins Arrests Case number | Outcome
5 May [Phalaborwa 1 male 13.2 kg Matimba Innocent |CAS13/5/2017 Released
Mathebula exhibit #13/2017
7 May |Louis Trichard [ male pangolin None None Released
8 May [Tzaneen 1 young female 3 Zimbabweans Pending Released
24 May JAlldays 1 1 Pending Released




