Pangolin trade figures 2016

DATE	LOCATION	SOURCE	SCALES (KG'S)
28 December	China	Africa?	3000
23 December	Cameroon	Cameroon	670
9 November	Kenya	Cameroon	500
1 October	Uganda	Uganda	17
14 September	Ningbo customs, China	Nigeria	58
30 August	Cameroon	Cameroon	128
29 July	Hong Kong	Ghana	2100
10 July	Hong Kong	Nigeria	7300
24 June	Hong Kong	Cameroon	4000
13 June	Nigeria	Lagos	381
10 June	Kenya (KWS)	Guinea for Laos	500
12 May	Hong Kong	Africa?	130
12 May	Benin	Africa?	70
9 April	Uganda	Africa?	45
? March	Kenya	Kinshasa (DRC)	500
9 Feb	Cameroon	Africa	200
5 Feb	Singapore	Nigeria	324
TOTAL			18.923 tones

Poaching incidents - South Africa

Date	Pangolins	Arrests	Outcome
8 July 2016	1	1	Released
16 August 2016	1	1	Released
19 August	1	4	Released
23 August 2016	1	1	Released
5 September	1	1	Released
3 October	1	1	Compromised, died
10 October	1	0	Released
22 October	1	3	Released
16 November	1	0	Pangolin died from shotgun blast
6 December	1	1	Released

Pangolin trade figures 2017

DATE	LOCATION	SOURCE	SCALES (KG'S)
			18.930
9 January	Tanzania	Uganda	6000
18 January	Douala, Cameroon	Cameroon	5000
2 February	Bangkok, Thailand	Kinshasa, DRC	3000
16 February	Bangkok, Thailand	DRC	1000
20 March	Shanghai, China	Africa?	3100
16 April	Cameroon	Cameroon	118
2 May	Kuala Lumpur, Malasia	Ghana	408
4 May	Kuala Lumpur, Malasia	Ghana	304
TOTAL			15 tons

Poaching incidents - South Africa

Date	location	Pangolins	Arrests	Case number	Outcome
5 May	Phalaborwa		Matimba Innocent Mathebula	CAS13/5/2017 exhibit #13/2017	Released
7 May	Louis Trichard	1 male pangolin	None	None	Released
8 May	Tzaneen	1 young female	3 Zimbabweans	Pending	Released
24 May	Alldays	1	1	Pending	Released